2015-007398

Klamath County, Oregon
07/08/2015 09:15:43 AM
Fee: $62.00

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]
Prepared by:

Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC

Attn: Deidra L. Thompson, Loss Mitigation Dept.

425 Phillips Blvd., Ewing, N.J. 08618

Please Record and Return to:
FHA # 431-5675124/734

Blackstone Sett
ement Servj Loan # 0063236871
825 ces,
Glensjde Avenyg Le MIN 1001073 1123070295 4

Suite B

Wyncole, Pa 19095 SIS No. (888) 679-MERS

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 15" day of May, 2015, between James R, Hill,
whose address is 10416 Kincheloe Avenue, Klamath Falls, Oregon, 97603 (“Borrower”) and Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems, Inc. (“MERS”) as Nominee for Sun West Mortgage Company, Inc., its successors and
assigns, whose address is c/o Cenlar FSB 425 Phillips Blvd., Ewing, N.J. 08618 (“Lender”), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), and Timely Payment
Rewards Rider, if any, in the amount of $120,407.00 given to Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.
(“MERS”) as Nominee for Sun West Mortgage Company, Inc., its successors and assigns, dated December 21,
2012, and recorded on December 31, 2012 as Document No. 2012-014474 in the Office of the Klamath County
Recorder, Oregon, and (2) the Note, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at

10416 Kincheloe Avenue, Klamath Falls, Oregon, 97603,
The real property described being set forth as follows:
See Exhibit “A” Attached Hereto and Made a Part Hereof.

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1) As of June 1, 2015, the amount payable under the Note and the Security [nstrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance”) is U.S. $122,890.03 consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to the Borrower by the Lender
and any capitalized interest, escrows, costs and fees to date. The Unpaid Principal Balance prior to the
Modification was $116,862.73. ‘

2) The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.000%, from June 1, 2015.
The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $586.70 beginning on
the 1** day of July, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on June 1, 2045 (the “Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.



The Borrower will make such payments at:

Lakeview Laas Servicing, LLO
42% Phillips Blvd,, Ewing, N.J. 08618

N R

or at such other place as the Lender may requirs.

33 Hall orany pwtolthe Pr{me“{v of any interest in I i3 sold or transfuresd {or i beneficial nierest in the
Borrower is Su-d o ranaferved and the Bogowset ia not 2 owiural pessant without the Lender™s prier wrilten
consent the Lender may, atits o wption, require runedinte paviaent b Sl of #ll sums secaved by diis
Security Instrument.

Hihe Londer sxervises this option, the Lender shalf give the Borrower notive of avceleration. The notics
shall provide a period of pot fess thare 30 daws from he date the natice is delivered or raatled withby whish
the Bogrower must pay afl sums seonced by this Sepurity nstument. 1 the Borrower thils to pay these
sums prior o the explratinon of this perind, the Lender may beoke any remedios perniitted by this Seourlty
Instrunent without farther notice or demand on the Barrower,

4} The Borrower alen will comply with afl ather covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Sconrity
strienent, efuding without fimitation, the Bomrpwer’s covenants and agresments to make all pavrosats (\é‘
gAY Pren g, assessments, escrow Reyns, impounds, and all other payments tha :he B
shiigated to mnke under the Seowrity fstrament; however, the following ferms and previsions ars

wrever eanceled, null and void, as the date specified in yamgm}i.\ No. 1 shove:

bt
NS
ia

i

& all feoes and provisions of the Note and Security Instroment {;f a0y} previding for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjistment i the rate of fnterest payvable under the Note: and

bo alf torres god provisions of any adjustable rate videy or other nstriment or docornent that is affived
whally or partially incorporated fnto, or i pret of, the Note o Seourity Instrument and that contains
any such fenms and provisions s those referved o dn (8} above,

L4
ven’

Nothing in this Agreomant shall be understood or construed to be 8 satisfaction or refease in whole or in
part of the Note and Seaueily bnstroment. Except as otherwise specifically provided in tds Agreement, the
Note and Secarity Instrunand will renwin zsmimzwe& and the Borvower amd Lender will b bound by, and

cemply with, @lf of the teroe and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreenerd,

Mortgage Electronie Registrstion
Sydenfs, Ine, (“MERS™) ss Nondnee for
Sun W? ss‘ “&%’sﬂ‘gagc (‘r;mpam- Em

iy sueq

RS
H

5

R
¥
§

. S "
o \\ni

- ForFawas

{Sealy

~ Bowrmwes

N
§ >
Dated us to Leadery 1Y



NOTARY’S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Loan Modification
James R. Hill
Loan # 0063236871

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF / /L/rlw\ AT SS:

This instrument was acknowledged to me on /% 4’ 7 Zv : , 2015 by James R. Hill.

In witness whereof, hereunto set my hand and official seal.

e

Nofary Public

Printed Name: 2’7’/4 / Léé&w' K_WT

My Commission Expires:

0{ lr7/2v/ G

SEAL/STAMP

OFFICIAL STAMP
RALPH HENRY WALLIS it
NOTARY PUBLIC - GREGON
COMMISSION NO. 930’:1



NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Loan Modification
JAMES R HILL
Loan # 0063236871

State of New Jersey, County of Mercer )ss:

I CERTIFY that on this the (3

Blvd., Ewing, NJ 08618 personally came before me and acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction, that this

day of June 2015, Marianne P. Doroba Vice President at 425 Phillips

person:

a) is named in and personally signed the attached document; and

bm delivered thjsocument as her act and deed; and for the purposes therein expressed.
il opord

Notary Public ol
Print Name: Phoolmattie Rampersaud \\\“““ 1 ”/I/
O E Yy,
SawiE R4y 2,
N Mhecssissionoee $o 2
L S ST, 00 2
My commission expires; E: s < QOTA 9;_?;‘3; % z
- Y Zms &o s =
X' 9: / ’7%' E’\ % &U S 5 N E
20 4 BWVY S S
// °o°0 ‘?,'\ o° % &
2 s S
SEAL/STAMP OAYS 5 ‘*§

%y, NEW SW©
LM



Loan Modification
James R. Hill
Loan # 0063236871

EXHIBIT A

UNIT 10418 (KINCHELOE AVENUE), TRACT 1365 — FALCON HEIGHTS CONDOMINIUMS - STAGE 2,
ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF
KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.




